FINANCIAL AID

The University wishes to support International students who experience financial hardship, and commits to examine each case, with its relevant
documentation, individually.

SCHOLARSHIPS

Partial scholarships are also available and may be awarded based on academic merit and athletic achievements.

Based on Previous Academic Performance

International students, in their first year at the University, are eligible for a scholarship on the basis of the grades of their High School Leaving
Certificate, based on the country in which this qualification was issued. Students who wish to transfer credits on the basis of their Bachelor’s or
Diploma, will have the scholarship considered in accordance with this qualification. Awards are given as a percentage reduction on the tuition.

In order to be eligible for this type of scholarship, students must:

a) submit their High School Leaving Certificate and/or Bachelor’'s Degree upon application,
b) pay the whole semester’s tuition and fees in advance and

c¢) be registered on a full time basis (minimum 12 credits/teaching hours per semester).

More information about this type of scholarship can be obtained from the Office of Admissions
Based on Academic Performance at the University

Two regular semesters after the student first registers and every semester thereafter, scholarships will be awarded according to the student’s
academic performance at the University, as follows:

4.00 50%
3.75-3.99 20%
3.50-3.74 10%

In order to be eligible for this type of scholarship, students must have:
a) completed a minimum of 30 credits at the University and b) been registered in the previous semester.

Note: Scholarships are not applicable to the Postgraduate Programmes (PhD, MBA/MA), Graphic Communication, Summer Session and the
Programmes offered in cooperation with British Universities.

ADMISSION GUIDELINES

Completed Application Form.

4 passport sized photos.

Attested passport copy (valid for at least two years from the start of the semester).

Attested High School Leaving Certificate (Lower & Higher Secondary with marksheets).

Attested Police Clearance Certificate (translated into English if necessary).

Attested Bank Letter stating that the student’s sponsor has the financial ability to support his/her living, tuition and repatriation expenses.
Sponsor may only be Father/Mother/Self. The letter must also clearly state the relationship between sponsor and student.
7. Supporting bank statement.

8. Attested Blood test report (HIV, Syphilis, Hepatitis B & C).

9. Attested Chest X-ray report (TB).

10. 2 letters of recommendation/reference (Postgraduate students).

11. Attested copy of Bachelor Degree and transcripts (Postgraduate students).
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IMPORTANT DATES

Fall 2013 Semester
Spring 2014 Semester
Summer 2014 Session

mid August, 2013
mid December, 2013
mid April, 2014

September 30, 2013
February 3, 2014
June 2, 2014

For additional information please contact:

46 Makedonitissas Avenue, P.0. Box 24005, 1700 Nicosia, Cyprus
Tel: +357 22 841528, Fax: +357 22 352067

E-mail: admissions@unic.ac.cy

Web: www.unic.ac.cy

UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA

46 Makedonitissas Avenue, P.0O. Box 24005, 1700 Nicosia, Cyprus
Tel: +357 22 841528, Fax: +357 22 352067

E-mail: admissions@unic.ac.cy

Web: www.unic.ac.cy

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
PROGRAMMES OF STUDY 2013-2014

Credits/ Normal Discounted
Teaching Hours Tuition Tuition
€ €

BACHELOR
e Accounting 30 9.090 8.190
* Business Administration 30 9.090 8.190
* Energy Oil and Gas Management 30 9.090 8.190
* Hospitality Management 30 9.090 8.190
* Management Information Systems 30 9.090 8.190
* Marketing 30 9.090 8.190
e Sports Management 30 9.090 8.190
* Tourism, Leisure and Events Management 30 9.090 8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme
¢ Business Administration (MBA) 43 13.244 10.191
e E-Learning 27 10.800 9.720
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition
¢ Business Administration (PhD) 13.500
* Business Administration (DBA) 13.500
BACHELOR
e Civil and Environmental Engineering 30 11.550 8.190
e Computer Engineering 30 9.090 8.190
e Computer Science 30 9.090 8.190
* Electrical Engineering 30 9.090 8.190
* Human Biology 30 9.090 8.190
* Nursing 30 9.090 8.190
¢ Nutrition and Dietetics (in Greek) 30 9.090 8.190
* Mathematics 30 9.090 8.190
e Qil and Gas Energy Engineering 30 11.550 8.190
* Pharmacy (in Greek) 30 9.090 8.190
¢ Sports Science (in Greek) 30 9.090 8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme
* Clinical Dietetics (in Greek) 48 18.240 16.416
e Computer Science 36 13.680 9.900
* Electrical Engineering 36 13.680 12.312
* Exercise Science and Physical Education (in Greek) 27 10.800 9.720
* Qil and Gas Energy Engineering 36 13.680 12.312
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition
* Computer Science 13.500
* Exercise Science and Physical Education* 13.500
* Electrical Engineering 13.500
* For students who choose to do laboratory research, tuition for 3 years will be €17,500
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
BACHELOR
* Dance 30 9.090 8.190
* Music 30 9.090 8.190
* Primary Education (in Greek) 30 9.090 8.190
* Pre-Primary Education (in Greek) 30 9.090 8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme
* Education (in Greek) 30 10.920 9.840
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition
* Education (in Greek) 13.500



PROGRAMMES OF STUDY cont.

Credits/
Teaching Hours

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCES & LAW

BACHELOR

Applied Multimedia

Architecture

Digital Communications and Mass Media
English Language and Literature

Graphic Communication

Interior Design

International Relations and European Studies
Law

Psychology

Public Relations, Advertising and Marketing
Social Work (in Greek)

MASTER - Entire Programme

Clinical Psychology

Counseling

Criminology (in Greek)

Digital Art and Design

Digital Media and Communications

Educational Psychology (in Greek)

International Relations

Law (in Greek)

Public Administration (in Greek)

TESOL (Teaching English to speakers of other Languages)

DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition

Clinical Psychology
Educational Psychology
International Relations
Law (in Greek)

Media and Communication
Psychology

Public Administration

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

99
27
27
27
27
27
42
27
27
27

UNIVERSITY CO-OPERATIONS OTHER PROGRAMMES

MEDICINE
BACHELOR

Medicine

In co-operation with St.George’s - University of London
The Fees for the Medical and Hertfordshire programmes
can be found on a separate leafleat.

OTHER FEES

Application fee (one-off/non-refundable payment)

Student Visa fee (one-off/non-refundable payment)

Registration fee (per semester)

Health & Accident Insurance fee (annual)
Student Activities fee (per semester)

Technology fee - Internet use, etc. (per semester)

Lab fee (per course with lab)

International Student guarantee (one-off/refundable payment)

Notes

(1)
2)

Other Fees may vary according to the programme of study

The tuition cost for the Doctorate programmes (€13,500) covers all 3 years of study. Each additional year will be charged at €1,500 (maximum 3 years)

BACHELOR

¢ Dietetics

¢ Environmental Management
* Fine Art

* Pharmacy

* Physiotherapy

Normal
Tuition

€

9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090
9.090

33.165
10.800
10.800
10.800
10.800
10.800
13.482
10.800
10.800
10.800

13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500

MASTER

Discounted
Tuition

€

8.190
8.190
8.190
8.190
6.450
8.190
8.190
8.190
8.190
8.190
8.190

29.898
9.720
9.720
9.720
9.720
9.720

12.138
7.425
9.720
7.425

22.275
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500

Social Interventions

(in Greek)

In co-operation with the University of Hertfordshire

55
86
26
175
20
15
26
400

For further information on the tuition and fees, please contact the Admissions Office at admissions@unic.ac.cy or call us on +357-22841528

EXAMPLE OF YEARLY TUITION AND FEES

For example, the tuition and other fees for a full-time Bachelor student, who is registered for 15 credits/teaching hours per semester
(30 per year), are as follows:

€ € €

Tuition 4,095 4,095 8,190
Annual Insurance fee 175 - 175
Other fees (application, visa, registration, etc)* 228 87 315
International Student guarantee** 400 - 400
Total*** 4,898 4,182 9,080
*  Other fees may vary according to the programme of study
** QOne-off payment and refundable when the student leaves the University
*** This amount does not take into consideration any scholarship/discount
PERSONAL/LIVING EXPENSES
The estimated expenses for the academic year are as follows:

€
Accommodation (shared accommodation) 2,000-3,500
Food and personal expenses 3,000-5,000
Books and stationery 400-500

TRANSFER OF CREDITS

Course credits completed at other recognised institutions will be evaluated and may be transferred to the University. The evaluation fee is €52.
Official Transcripts and course descriptions in English need to be submitted.

PAYMENT OF TUITION AND FEES

International (Non-EU) students are required to be full-time (minimum 12 credits/hours per semester). Tuition and other fees are calculated
and charged at the beginning of each semester (Fall and Spring). The amount of Tuition and Fees stated in the Student’s Certificate of
Admission letter must be paid in full, unless otherwise specified by the University, by the visa application deadline which is also stated in the
aforementioned letter.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

All payments to the University should be made in Euro (€) through one of the following payment options and students are advised to always write
their student Inquiry number and their full name:

1. Online at JCCSmart

. Visit the internet site www.jccsmart.com
. Click on the icon Pay Bills and Taxes
. Click on Academic & Tuition Fees
. Click on University of Nicosia/Intercollege (Nicosia Campus)
. Select University of Nicosia
Enter your JCCSmart e-mail and password
. Enter your University student ID (the ID must begin with U or A), last name, first name and the amount you wish to pay
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2. By bank transfer, in one of the following bank accounts:
Hellenic Bank or Bank of Cyprus
Nicosia, Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus
Account No.: 0119-01-567831-01 Account No.: 0182-11-007377
IBAN: CY15005001190001190156783101 IBAN: CY35002001820000001100737700
Swift: HEBACY2N Swift: BCYPCY2NO10

In case of a bank transfer, please send the bank deposit slip to the fax no. +357-22357745 or by email to kokkinou.f@Qunic.ac.cy
or drousiotis.e@unic.ac.cy

3. By means of a bank draft issued to University of Nicosia
4. By cash, cheque or visa at the Finance Department offices



