#### FINANCIAL AID

The University wishes to support International students who experience financial hardship, and commits to examine each case, with its relevant documentation, individually.

# **SCHOLARSHIPS**

Partial scholarships are also available and may be awarded based on academic merit and athletic achievements.

## **Based on Previous Academic Performance**

International students, in their first year at the University, are eligible for a scholarship on the basis of the grades of their High School Leaving Certificate, based on the country in which this qualification was issued. Students who wish to transfer credits on the basis of their Bachelor's or Diploma, will have the scholarship considered in accordance with this qualification. Awards are given as a percentage reduction on the tuition.

In order to be eligible for this type of scholarship, students must:

- a) submit their High School Leaving Certificate and/or Bachelor's Degree upon application,
- b) pay the whole semester's tuition and fees in advance and
- c) be registered on a full time basis (minimum 12 credits/teaching hours per semester).

More information about this type of scholarship can be obtained from the Office of Admissions

# **Based on Academic Performance at the University**

Two regular semesters after the student first registers and every semester thereafter, scholarships will be awarded according to the student's academic performance at the University, as follows:

Cumulative GPA	Tuition Reduction
4.00	50%
3.75 - 3.99	20%
3.50 - 3.74	10%

In order to be eligible for this type of scholarship, students must have:

a) completed a minimum of 30 credits at the University and b) been registered in the previous semester.

Note: Scholarships are not applicable to the Postgraduate Programmes (PhD, MBA/MA), Graphic Communication, Summer Session and the Programmes offered in cooperation with British Universities.

# **ADMISSION GUIDELINES**

- 1. Completed Application Form.
- 2. 4 passport sized photos.
- 3. Attested passport copy (valid for at least two years from the start of the semester).
- 4. Attested High School Leaving Certificate (Lower & Higher Secondary with marksheets).
- 5. Attested Police Clearance Certificate (translated into English if necessary).
- Attested Bank Letter stating that the student's sponsor has the financial ability to support his/her living, tuition and repatriation expenses. Sponsor may only be Father/Mother/Self. The letter must also clearly state the relationship between sponsor and student.
- 7. Supporting bank statement.
- 8. Attested Blood test report (HIV, Syphilis, Hepatitis B & C).
- 9. Attested Chest X-ray report (TB).
- 10. 2 letters of recommendation/reference (Postgraduate students).
- 11. Attested copy of Bachelor Degree and transcripts (Postgraduate students).

# **IMPORTANT DATES**

	Application Deadlines	Commencement of Classes
Fall 2013 Semester	mid August, 2013	September 30, 2013
Spring 2014 Semester	mid December, 2013	February 3, 2014
Summer 2014 Session	mid April, 2014	June 2, 2014

### For additional information please contact:

46 Makedonitissas Avenue, P.O. Box 24005, 1700 Nicosia, Cyprus

Tel: +357 22 841528, Fax: +357 22 352067

E-mail: admissions@unic.ac.cy

Web: www.unic.ac.cy

# **UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA**

46 Makedonitissas Avenue, P.O. Box 24005, 1700 Nicosia, Cyprus Tel: +357 22 841528, Fax: +357 22 352067 E-mail: admissions@unic.ac.cy Web: www.unic.ac.cy

# INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS **PROGRAMMES OF STUDY 2013-2014**

	Credits/ Teaching Hours	Normal Tuition	Discounted Tuition
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		€	€
BACHELOR			
Accounting	30	9.090	8.190
Business Administration	30	9.090	8.190
Energy Oil and Gas Management	30	9.090	8.190
Hospitality Management	30	9.090	8.190
Management Information Systems	30	9.090	8.190
Marketing	30	9.090	8.190
Sports Management	30	9.090	8.190
Tourism, Leisure and Events Management	30	9.090	8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme			
Business Administration (MBA)	43	13.244	10.191
E-Learning	27	10.800	9.720
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition			
Business Administration (PhD)			13.500
Business Administration (DBA)			13.500

MASTER - Entire Programme			
Business Administration (MBA)	43	13.244	10.191
E-Learning	27	10.800	9.720
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition			
Business Administration (PhD)			13.500
Business Administration (DBA)			13.500
SCHOOL OF SCIENCES AND ENGINEERING			
BACHELOR			
Civil and Environmental Engineering	30	11.550	8.190
Computer Engineering	30	9.090	8.190
Computer Science	30	9.090	8.190
Electrical Engineering	30	9.090	8.190
Human Biology	30	9.090	8.190
• Nursing	30	9.090	8.190
Nutrition and Dietetics (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
Mathematics	30	9.090	8.190
Oil and Gas Energy Engineering	30	11.550	8.190
Pharmacy (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
Sports Science (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme			
Clinical Dietetics (in Greek)	48	18.240	16.416
Computer Science	36	13.680	9.900
Electrical Engineering	36	13.680	12.312
Exercise Science and Physical Education (in Greek)	27	10.800	9.720
Oil and Gas Energy Engineering	36	13.680	12.312
• Computer Science			13.500
Exercise Science and Physical Education*			13.500
Electrical Engineering			13.500
* For students who choose to do laboratory research, tuition for 3 years will be €17,500			
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION			
BACHELOR			
• Dance	30	9.090	8.190
Music	30	9.090	8.190
Primary Education (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
Pre-Primary Education (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme			
Education (in Greek)	30	10.920	9.840
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition			
Education (in Greek)			13.500

PROGRAMMES OF STUDY cont.	Credits/ Teaching Hours	Normal Tuition	Discounted Tuition
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCES & LAW	<b>3</b>	€	€
BACHELOR			
Applied Multimedia	30	9.090	8.190
Architecture	30	9.090	8.190
Digital Communications and Mass Media	30	9.090	8.190
English Language and Literature	30	9.090	8.190
Graphic Communication	30	9.090	6.450
Interior Design	30	9.090	8.190
<ul> <li>International Relations and European Studies</li> </ul>	30	9.090	8.190
• Law	30	9.090	8.190
<ul> <li>Psychology</li> </ul>	30	9.090	8.190
<ul> <li>Public Relations, Advertising and Marketing</li> </ul>	30	9.090	8.190
Social Work (in Greek)	30	9.090	8.190
MASTER - Entire Programme			
Clinical Psychology	99	33.165	29.898
Counseling	27	10.800	9.720
Criminology (in Greek)	27	10.800	9.720
Digital Art and Design	27	10.800	9.720
Digital Media and Communications	27	10.800	9.720
Educational Psychology (in Greek)	27	10.800	9.720
<ul> <li>International Relations</li> </ul>	42	13.482	12.138
Law (in Greek)	27	10.800	7.425
Public Administration (in Greek)	27	10.800	9.720
<ul> <li>TESOL (Teaching English to speakers of other Languages)</li> </ul>	27	10.800	7.425
DOCTORATE - 3 Years Tuition			
Clinical Psychology			22.275
Educational Psychology		13.500	13.500
<ul> <li>International Relations</li> </ul>		13.500	13.500
Law (in Greek)		13.500	13.500
Media and Communication		13.500	13.500
<ul> <li>Psychology</li> </ul>		13.500	13.500
Public Administration		13.500	13.500

# **UNIVERSITY CO-OPERATIONS**

# **MEDICINE**

# **BACHELOR**

Medicine

In co-operation with St.George's - University of London The Fees for the Medical and Hertfordshire programmes can be found on a separate leafleat.

# **OTHER PROGRAMMES**

# BACHELOR

Dietetics

• Environmental Management

- Fine Art
- Pharmacy
- Physiotherapy

In co-operation with the University of Hertfordshire

MASTER

(in Greek)

Social Interventions

OTHER FEES	€
Application fee (one-off/non-refundable payment)	55
Student Visa fee (one-off/non-refundable payment)	86
Registration fee (per semester)	26
Health & Accident Insurance fee (annual)	175
Student Activities fee (per semester)	20
Technology fee - Internet use, etc. (per semester)	15
Lab fee (per course with lab)	26
International Student guarantee (one-off/refundable payment)	400

- (1) Other Fees may vary according to the programme of study
- (2) The tuition cost for the Doctorate programmes (€13,500) covers all 3 years of study. Each additional year will be charged at €1,500 (maximum 3 years)

For further information on the tuition and fees, please contact the Admissions Office at admissions@unic.ac.cy or call us on +357-22841528

## **EXAMPLE OF YEARLY TUITION AND FEES**

For example, the tuition and other fees for a full-time Bachelor student, who is registered for 15 credits/teaching hours per semester (30 per year), are as follows:

	Fall 2013	Spring 2014	Yearly
	€	€	€
Tuition	4,095	4,095	8,190
Annual Insurance fee	175	=	175
Other fees (application, visa, registration, etc)*	228	87	315
International Student guarantee**	400	-	400
Total***	4,898	4,182	9,080

- \* Other fees may vary according to the programme of study
- \*\* One-off payment and refundable when the student leaves the University
- \*\*\* This amount does not take into consideration any scholarship/discount

# PERSONAL/LIVING EXPENSES

The estimated expenses for the academic year are as follows:

€

Accommodation (shared accommodation)	2,000-3,500
Food and personal expenses	3,000-5,000
Books and stationery	400-500

#### TRANSFER OF CREDITS

Course credits completed at other recognised institutions will be evaluated and may be transferred to the University. The evaluation fee is €52. Official Transcripts and course descriptions in English need to be submitted.

#### **PAYMENT OF TUITION AND FEES**

International (Non-EU) students are required to be full-time (minimum 12 credits/hours per semester). Tuition and other fees are calculated and charged at the beginning of each semester (Fall and Spring). The amount of Tuition and Fees stated in the Student's Certificate of Admission letter must be paid in full, unless otherwise specified by the University, by the visa application deadline which is also stated in the aforementioned letter.

# **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

All payments to the University should be made in Euro (€) through one of the following payment options and students are advised to always write their student Inquiry number and their full name:

#### 1. Online at JCCSmart

- a. Visit the internet site www.jccsmart.com
- b. Click on the icon Pay Bills and Taxes
- c. Click on Academic & Tuition Fees
- d. Click on University of Nicosia/Intercollege (Nicosia Campus)
- e. Select University of Nicosia
- f. Enter your JCCSmart e-mail and password
- g. Enter your University student ID (the ID must begin with U or A), last name, first name and the amount you wish to pay

# 2. By bank transfer, in one of the following bank accounts:

**Hellenic Bank Bank of Cyprus** Nicosia, Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus Account No.: 0119-01-567831-01 Account No.: 0182-11-007377 IBAN: CY15005001190001190156783101 IBAN: CY35002001820000001100737700 Swift: HEBACY2N Swift: BCYPCY2N010

In case of a bank transfer, please send the bank deposit slip to the fax no. +357-22357745 or by email to kokkinou.f@unic.ac.cy or drousiotis.e@unic.ac.cy

- 3. By means of a bank draft issued to University of Nicosia
- 4. By cash, cheque or visa at the Finance Department offices